JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

May 30, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 99, 98B

Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Theresa McHugh, Deputy Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 2656 - Relating to construction — Public Hearing

SB 474 - Relating to state financial administration — Public Hearing
SB 1039 - Relating to agency performance measurement — Public
Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 99A
Blank tape until

085

0096 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:40 am.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 474 Relating to state financial
administration.

099 Theresa McHugh,

Deputy Fiscal Officer,
Legislative Fiscal 10

109 Chair Jenson

110 Senator Kurt Schrader Presents oral Testimony.

158 Chair Jenson

164 Senator Frank Morse Presents oral testimony discussing SB 1039 (Exhibit 1) and
SB 474 (Exhibit 2).

248 Chair Jenson

250 Rep. Beyer

263 Sen. Schrader

274 Rep. Galizio

305 Sen. Schrader

371 Sen. Morse

428 Sen. Bates

Tape 98B
003 Sen. Bates Continues his question.
014 Sen. Schrader

025

Sen. Morse



033
053
074
076
087
092
095
099
119
154
165
170
183
218
236
256
272

293
375
455

Tape 99B

002
012

023
043
050
054
068

076

082

121
122
129
133
146
149
160

Sen. Johnson
Sen. Schrader
Sen. Whitsett
Sen. Morse
Sen. Bates
Sen. Schrader
Chair Jenson
Sen. Johnson
Sen., Schrader
Sen. Johnson
Rep. Beyer
Sen. Schrader
Chair Jenson
Sen. Morse
Chair Jenson
Sen. Whitsett
Rep. Galizio

Christine Chen Ryan
Fred King
Rep. Galizio

Ms. Ryan
Rep. Beyer

Ms. Ryan

Mr. King
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. King
Chair Jenson

Deborah Manthe,
Budget Analyst,

Legislative Fiscal Office

Mr. Mark Long,
Administrator, State

Building Codes Division

Rep. Krummel
Mr. Long

Ms. Manthe
Mr. Long

Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Long

Sen. Whitsett

Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.

Answers Rep. Galizio’s question.

Closes Public Hearing on SB 474 relating to state financial
construction and SB 1039 relating to agency performance
measurement.

Opens Public Hearing on HB 2656 A Relating to
construction.

Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibits 3 and 4).



162
163
170
185
189
205
208
261
291
288
289
295

306
380

Additional Exhibits:

Mr. Long
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Long
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Long
Rep. Beyer
Mr. Long
Sen. Johnson
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Long
Sen. Johnson

Craig Smith,
Administrator,
Construction Contractors
Board

Mr. Long
Chair Jenson

Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 5).

Adjourns the hearing on 10:02 am.



